

BACK TO VILLAGE & TOWN - HISTORY

Information about the village and town history
and the people who lived there

A HISTORY OF THE VILLAGE & TOWN

1. Name of the Village: *Agathia (1994)*
2. Name of the Town: *Agathia*
3. Name of the Village: *Agathia*
4. Name of the Town: *Agathia*
5. Name of the Village: *Agathia*
6. Name of the Town: *Agathia*
7. Name of the Village: *Agathia*
8. Name of the Town: *Agathia*

GENERAL DETAILS OF PARISHAT

1. Name of the Parishat: *Agathia (1994)*
2. Name of the Parishat: *Agathia (1994)*
3. Name of the Parishat: *Agathia (1994)*
4. Name of the Parishat: *Agathia (1994)*
5. Name of the Parishat: *Agathia (1994)*
6. Name of the Parishat: *Agathia (1994)*
7. Name of the Parishat: *Agathia (1994)*
8. Name of the Parishat: *Agathia (1994)*

PARISHAT PROFILE

1. No. of members of the Parishat: *20*
2. No. of members of the Parishat: *20*
3. No. of members of the Parishat: *20*
4. No. of members of the Parishat: *20*

EXERCISE 10: ANALYZING THE 2019 AND 2020 BUDGETS OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND

No.	Function	Department / Sub-Department
1	Police	Portland Police Bureau
2	Fire	Portland Fire Bureau
3	Public Works	Portland Public Works Bureau
4	Public Health	Portland Health Department
5	Library	Portland Library
6	Housing	Portland Housing Department
7	Education	Portland School District
8	Food & Supply	Portland Food & Supply Department

to show

1) FUNCTIONALITY OF THE GRANT PROGRAMS:

1. INFRASTRUCTURE

1. The Portland Grant is available to the Portland Police Bureau (Portland Police Bureau)
2. The Portland Grant is available to the Portland Fire Bureau (Portland Fire Bureau)
3. The Portland Grant is available to the Portland Public Works Bureau (Portland Public Works Bureau)
4. The Portland Grant is available to the Portland Health Department (Portland Health Department)

2. If the person has visited the site, please give the date, location, and time of visit.

3. Please indicate if you have been to the site.

Location	Frequency	Time	Remarks
...	...	...	...
...	...	...	...
...	...	...	...

4. If you have been to the site, please indicate whether the site is a "hot spot" or not.

5. Please indicate if you have been to the site, and if so, please indicate the date and time of visit.

6. If you have been to the site, please indicate the date and time of visit.

7. COMMENTS

8. Please indicate if you have been to the site, and if so, please indicate the date and time of visit.

9. Please indicate if you have been to the site, and if so, please indicate the date and time of visit.

10. Please indicate if you have been to the site, and if so, please indicate the date and time of visit.

11. Please indicate if you have been to the site, and if so, please indicate the date and time of visit.

12. Please indicate if you have been to the site, and if so, please indicate the date and time of visit.

13. Please indicate if you have been to the site, and if so, please indicate the date and time of visit.

Signature

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Remarks
1. Cement	10000	1.20	12000	
2. Sand	20000	0.50	10000	
3. Gravel	15000	0.80	12000	
4. Steel Reinforcement	5000	2.50	12500	
5. Labor	10000	0.30	3000	
6. Transport	1000	0.10	100	
7. Miscellaneous	1000	0.05	50	
Total			49550	

Amount payable to the contractor is Rs. 49,550/- (Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Rupees only).

2. The contractor shall submit the bill of materials for the work to the Engineer-in-Charge for approval.
3. The contractor shall submit the bill of materials for the work to the Engineer-in-Charge for approval.
4. The contractor shall submit the bill of materials for the work to the Engineer-in-Charge for approval.
5. The contractor shall submit the bill of materials for the work to the Engineer-in-Charge for approval.

g. Whether Action Plan has been submitted by the DDC: Yes/No

If no, reason thereof: _____

h. Whether the work has been started: Yes/No

No. of weeks started: _____ No. (____) % to total

If no, reason thereof: Due to non-availability of internet geotagging could not be done

i. Who is leading work under the work being executed under 14th FC (No. and name):

1) Secretary

()

2) BDO

()

3) Others (Specify): Administrator

vi. Integrated Child Development Scheme (ICDS)

a. Is the Panchayat/Garbandi purchasing ration directly at Panchayat level for use in the Anganwadi Centres of the Panchayat: Yes/No

If no, reason thereof: _____

Also mention if it is being purchased by someone else: _____

b. Is ration being provided to Anganwadi Centres in the Panchayat: Yes/No

If no, reason thereof: _____

c. Is the Panchayat/Garbandi giving honorarium to ANWIs/Helpers directly at Panchayat level: Yes/No

If no, reason thereof: _____

d. Whether the record on account of purchase of nutrition and payment of honorarium is being maintained by the Panchayat: Yes/No

(Rating: Officer to check the register and verify the schedules of the Sanjivani on the same)

1. The first part of the document is a letter from the President of the United States to the Congress, dated January 3, 1801.
2. The second part is a report from the Secretary of the Treasury, dated January 10, 1801.
3. The third part is a report from the Secretary of the Navy, dated January 15, 1801.
4. The fourth part is a report from the Secretary of the War, dated January 20, 1801.
5. The fifth part is a report from the Secretary of the Interior, dated January 25, 1801.
6. The sixth part is a report from the Secretary of the State, dated January 30, 1801.
7. The seventh part is a report from the Secretary of the War, dated February 5, 1801.
8. The eighth part is a report from the Secretary of the Navy, dated February 10, 1801.
9. The ninth part is a report from the Secretary of the Treasury, dated February 15, 1801.
10. The tenth part is a report from the Secretary of the State, dated February 20, 1801.

11. The eleventh part is a report from the Secretary of the War, dated February 25, 1801.
12. The twelfth part is a report from the Secretary of the Navy, dated March 1, 1801.
13. The thirteenth part is a report from the Secretary of the Treasury, dated March 5, 1801.
14. The fourteenth part is a report from the Secretary of the State, dated March 10, 1801.
15. The fifteenth part is a report from the Secretary of the War, dated March 15, 1801.
16. The sixteenth part is a report from the Secretary of the Navy, dated March 20, 1801.
17. The seventeenth part is a report from the Secretary of the Treasury, dated March 25, 1801.
18. The eighteenth part is a report from the Secretary of the State, dated March 30, 1801.
19. The nineteenth part is a report from the Secretary of the War, dated April 5, 1801.
20. The twentieth part is a report from the Secretary of the Navy, dated April 10, 1801.
21. The twenty-first part is a report from the Secretary of the Treasury, dated April 15, 1801.
22. The twenty-second part is a report from the Secretary of the State, dated April 20, 1801.
23. The twenty-third part is a report from the Secretary of the War, dated April 25, 1801.
24. The twenty-fourth part is a report from the Secretary of the Navy, dated May 1, 1801.
25. The twenty-fifth part is a report from the Secretary of the Treasury, dated May 5, 1801.
26. The twenty-sixth part is a report from the Secretary of the State, dated May 10, 1801.
27. The twenty-seventh part is a report from the Secretary of the War, dated May 15, 1801.
28. The twenty-eighth part is a report from the Secretary of the Navy, dated May 20, 1801.
29. The twenty-ninth part is a report from the Secretary of the Treasury, dated May 25, 1801.
30. The thirtieth part is a report from the Secretary of the State, dated May 30, 1801.

- iv. Whether suggestions that assigned by the Regional Health Officer
 if the village health team does progress or progress of the village officer
 (teacher).
- v. Other strategies that used by the community in conducting and monitoring of
 work.
- vi. Whether all women and community being provided by:

Officer	Department	Response	Remarks
BDO	RDO	Yes/No	
VVO	RDO	Yes/No	
JL	RDO	Yes/No	
GOFO	Social Welfare	Yes/No	
TSVO	Social Welfare	Yes/No	
Angikumbi Supervisor	Social Welfare	Yes/No	
Health Assistant/PHC/2EO	School Education	Yes/No	
HE/MOM	School Education	Yes/No	
BAOS	Health	Yes/No	
Tahasilkally Tahasildar	Revenue		
Patwar	Revenue	Yes/No	
Agriculture Extension Officer	Agriculture	Yes/No	
Horticulture Extension Officer	Horticulture	Yes/No	
Village Functionaries		Yes/No	
Any other			

11. Is the following being any study, analysis of work, completion of
development and activities

1. ~~Construction of school~~ Yes/No

Yes/No _____ (Specify)

2. ~~Construction of school building~~ Yes/No

Yes/No _____ (Specify)

3. ~~Construction of school building~~ Yes/No

Yes/No _____ (Specify)

4. ~~Construction of school building~~ Yes/No

Yes/No _____ (Specify)

12. FOLLOW UP OR BACK TO VILLAGE-1 (B3V1)

1. Whether the construction work at playground has been completed during the visit
of the officer in B3V1? Yes/No

Yes/No _____ (Specify)

2. Whether any other work started during Back to Village-1 have been completed?
Yes/No

Yes/No _____ (Specify)

13. Localities of work from Renewal to Prg School Renewal

(i) _____

(ii) _____

14. Whether any funds have been released for works identified in B3V1? Yes/No

Yes/No _____ (Specify)

Whether any work identified in B3V1 have been started? Yes/No

Yes/No _____ (Specify)

© 2005 Blackwell Publishing Ltd, *Journal of Internal Medicine* 258: 103–110

[illegible]

Source: U.S. Department of Commerce, Bureau of Economic Analysis, *Survey of Current Business*, 1997, 76, 10, 100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108, 109, 110, 111, 112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 117, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125, 126, 127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 132, 133, 134, 135, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 141, 142, 143, 144, 145, 146, 147, 148, 149, 150, 151, 152, 153, 154, 155, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160, 161, 162, 163, 164, 165, 166, 167, 168, 169, 170, 171, 172, 173, 174, 175, 176, 177, 178, 179, 180, 181, 182, 183, 184, 185, 186, 187, 188, 189, 190, 191, 192, 193, 194, 195, 196, 197, 198, 199, 200, 201, 202, 203, 204, 205, 206, 207, 208, 209, 210, 211, 212, 213, 214, 215, 216, 217, 218, 219, 220, 221, 222, 223, 224, 225, 226, 227, 228, 229, 230, 231, 232, 233, 234, 235, 236, 237, 238, 239, 240, 241, 242, 243, 244, 245, 246, 247, 248, 249, 250, 251, 252, 253, 254, 255, 256, 257, 258, 259, 260, 261, 262, 263, 264, 265, 266, 267, 268, 269, 270, 271, 272, 273, 274, 275, 276, 277, 278, 279, 280, 281, 282, 283, 284, 285, 286, 287, 288, 289, 290, 291, 292, 293, 294, 295, 296, 297, 298, 299, 300, 301, 302, 303, 304, 305, 306, 307, 308, 309, 310, 311, 312, 313, 314, 315, 316, 317, 318, 319, 320, 321, 322, 323, 324, 325, 326, 327, 328, 329, 330, 331, 332, 333, 334, 335, 336, 337, 338, 339, 340, 341, 342, 343, 344, 345, 346, 347, 348, 349, 350, 351, 352, 353, 354, 355, 356, 357, 358, 359, 360, 361, 362, 363, 364, 365, 366, 367, 368, 369, 370, 371, 372, 373, 374, 375, 376, 377, 378, 379, 380, 381, 382, 383, 384, 385, 386, 387, 388, 389, 390, 391, 392, 393, 394, 395, 396, 397, 398, 399, 400, 401, 402, 403, 404, 405, 406, 407, 408, 409, 410, 411, 412, 413, 414, 415, 416, 417, 418, 419, 420, 421, 422, 423, 424, 425, 426, 427, 428, 429, 430, 431, 432, 433, 434, 435, 436, 437, 438, 439, 440, 441, 442, 443, 444, 445, 446, 447, 448, 449, 450, 451, 452, 453, 454, 455, 456, 457, 458, 459, 460, 461, 462, 463, 464, 465, 466, 467, 468, 469, 470, 471, 472, 473, 474, 475, 476, 477, 478, 479, 480, 481, 482, 483, 484, 485, 486, 487, 488, 489, 490, 491, 492, 493, 494, 495, 496, 497, 498, 499, 500, 501, 502, 503, 504, 505, 506, 507, 508, 509, 510, 511, 512, 513, 514, 515, 516, 517, 518, 519, 520, 521, 522, 523, 524, 525, 526, 527, 528, 529, 530, 531, 532, 533, 534, 535, 536, 537, 538, 539, 540, 541, 542, 543, 544, 545, 546, 547, 548, 549, 550, 551, 552, 553, 554, 555, 556, 557, 558, 559, 560, 561, 562, 563, 564, 565, 566, 567, 568, 569, 570, 571, 572, 573, 574, 575, 576, 577, 578, 579, 580, 581, 582, 583, 584, 585, 586, 587, 588, 589, 590, 591, 592, 593, 594, 595, 596, 597, 598, 599, 600, 601, 602, 603, 604, 605, 606, 607, 608, 609, 610, 611, 612, 613, 614, 615, 616, 617, 618, 619, 620, 621, 622, 623, 624, 625, 626, 627, 628, 629, 630, 631, 632, 633, 634, 635, 636, 637, 638, 639, 640, 641, 642, 643, 644, 645, 646, 647, 648, 649, 650, 651, 652, 653, 654, 655, 656, 657, 658, 659, 660, 661, 662, 663, 664, 665, 666, 667, 668, 669, 670, 671, 672, 673, 674, 675, 676, 677, 678, 679, 680, 681, 682, 683, 684, 685, 686, 687, 688, 689, 690, 691, 692, 693, 694, 695, 696, 697, 698, 699, 700, 701, 702, 703, 704, 705, 706, 707, 708, 709, 710, 711, 712, 713, 714, 715, 716, 717, 718, 719, 720, 721, 722, 723, 724, 725, 726, 727, 728, 729, 730, 731, 732, 733, 734, 735, 736, 737, 738, 739, 740, 741, 742, 743, 744, 745, 746, 747, 748, 749, 750, 751, 752, 753, 754, 755, 756, 757, 758, 759, 760, 761, 762, 763, 764, 765, 766, 767, 768, 769, 770, 771, 772, 773, 774, 775, 776, 777, 778, 779, 780, 781, 782, 783, 784, 785, 786, 787, 788, 789, 790, 791, 792, 793, 794, 795, 796, 797, 798, 799, 800, 801, 802, 803, 804, 805, 806, 807, 808, 809, 810, 811, 812, 813, 814, 815, 816, 817, 818, 819, 820, 821, 822, 823, 824, 825, 826, 827, 828, 829, 830, 831, 832, 833, 834, 835, 836, 837, 838, 839, 840, 841, 842, 843, 844, 845, 846, 847, 848, 849, 850, 851, 852, 853, 854, 855, 856, 857, 858, 859, 860, 861, 862, 863, 864, 865, 866, 867, 868, 869, 870, 871, 872, 873, 874, 875, 876, 877, 878, 879, 880, 881, 882, 883, 884, 885, 886, 887, 888, 889, 890, 891, 892, 893, 894, 895, 896, 897, 898, 899, 900, 901, 902, 903, 904, 905, 906, 907, 908, 909, 910,

© 2006 The Authors
Journal compilation © 2006 Blackwell Publishing Ltd

© 2000 Blackwell Science Ltd *Journal of Internal Medicine* 247: 105–112

© 2000 Blackwell Science Ltd, *Journal of Internal Medicine* 247: 399–406

For information on the location of the nearest office, please contact the nearest office of the Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management, at the following address:

100

What did you see?	Location	Time of day	Weather
...	...	...	...
...	...	...	...
...	...	...	...
...	...	...	...

What did you see when you were there?

What did you see?	Location	Time of day	Weather
...	...	...	...
...	...	...	...
...	...	...	...
...	...	...	...
...	...	...	...

IN PLANNING, EVALUATING AND IMPROVING

1. FORM FAMILIARIZATION AND IMMEDIATE PLANNING

1. Review the 1977-78 and 1978-79 budgets submitted by the State Planning Committee and approved by the State Board of Education.

For 1977-78, the 1978-79 budget is submitted.

2. Review the 1977-78 and 1978-79 budgets submitted by the State Planning Committee and approved by the State Board of Education.

3. Review the 1977-78 and 1978-79 budgets submitted by the State Planning Committee and approved by the State Board of Education.

For 1977-78, the 1978-79 budget is submitted.

4. Review the 1977-78 and 1978-79 budgets submitted by the State Planning Committee and approved by the State Board of Education.

For 1977-78, the 1978-79 budget is submitted.

5. Review the 1977-78 and 1978-79 budgets submitted by the State Planning Committee and approved by the State Board of Education.

For 1977-78, the 1978-79 budget is submitted.

6. Review the 1977-78 and 1978-79 budgets submitted by the State Planning Committee and approved by the State Board of Education.

For 1977-78, the 1978-79 budget is submitted.

1 st Meeting Date: 2/11/78			2 nd Meeting Date: 2/26/78		
S. No.	Department	Description	S. No.	Department	Description
1	EDS	Answer	1	EDS	Answer
2	Education	Teacher	2	Education	Teacher

STATION		DATE		TIME	
NO.	NAME	ADDRESS	AGE	SEX	RELATION
1	JOHN	1234	35	M	HUSBAND
2	JANE	1234	32	F	WIFE
3	JOHN	1234	10	M	SON
4	JANE	1234	8	F	DAUGHTER
5	JOHN	1234	5	M	SON
6	JANE	1234	3	F	DAUGHTER
7	JOHN	1234	1	M	SON
8	JANE	1234	1	F	DAUGHTER

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the original record of the birth of the child named above, as the same appears in the records of the Department of Health, Education and Welfare, State of New York, for the year ending December 31, 1961.

Witness my hand and the seal of the Department of Health, Education and Welfare, State of New York, at Albany, New York, this 1st day of January, 1962.

 Director of Health, Education and Welfare, State of New York

- Whether the clinical data generated in the Panthayal during Mission July 2016 Survey 2015 will be included when preparing SOPs (Yes/No/Not sure) Yes
If yes, under which _____

g. MISCELLANEOUS

- Whether the people are willing to pay for services being implemented by the Gram Panchayat or people below the Gram Sabha for currently being for carrying out such works. _____
- Is the Social Audit Committee formed at GP? (Indicate Yes/No) Yes
- Whether the social audit during the year are being conducted by the committee constituted? Yes
- If yes, under which _____

h. CAPACITY BUILDING & TRAINING

- 1. Whether the capacity building and training has been arranged in the needed representation. Yes
- If yes, provide details _____

No. of elected representatives trained	Place of training	Theme of training	No. of days
<u>01</u>	<u>Govt. College Punamulla</u>	<u>Panchayats Raj Awareness</u>	<u>04</u>

- 2. Quality of training: Poor/Satisfactory/Very Good/Excellent
- 3. Whether any extension and width programme has been conducted: Yes
- 4. If yes, whether office to recruit the representatives/rows of the elected representatives about the work: Poor/Satisfactory/Very Good/Excellent
- 5. Whether any digital literacy training has been conducted for Sarpanches: Yes
- 6. If yes, quality of training: Poor/Satisfactory/Good/Excellent
- 7. Level of awareness among the elected representatives and general public about the schemes devoted to Panchayats: _____
- 8. Elected representatives: Excellent/Good/Very Good/Excellent
- 9. General Public: Poor/Satisfactory/Good/Excellent
- (Please refer to part out the schemes from the purview available)

Schemes/Services	Beneficiaries covered (Nos.)	Pendency applied but not sanctioned (Nos.)	Reasons for pendency	Fresh applications submitted to visiting officer (Nos.)
NREGS Job Card	352	10	Lack of sufficient records	N/A
Land Bank	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Scheme not launched in Dist. Command yet	—
Swachh Bharat Mission - Individual Household Toilet	60	135	Request not received by higher authorities	N/A
PM Ujjwala Yojana	100	200	Administrative delay	N/A
Chire	200	N/A	N/A	N/A
Land Bank Account	100	N/A	N/A	N/A
PM Matsy Vachana Yojana	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

* The visiting officer to ensure scheme-wise list of individual beneficiaries who are expected to avail the benefit under the schemes. He/she to also collect any applications and handover at District Headquarter.

ii. Visiting Officer to fill number of cases pending and fresh demands.

Schemes/Services	No. of cases pending	Reasons for pendency	Fresh demands/applications submitted (Nos.)
Piped water connection	N/A	Not Applicable	N/A
Electricity connection	N/A	Not Applicable	N/A

3. LOANING FACILITY AVAILABLE TO THE FARMERS:

1. How many farmers have received loan facility through RCC during 2019? 953 Farmers

2. No. of farmers who have received loan facility through RCC during 2019
Nil

3. No. of farmers who applied for RCC loan but did not receive it yet
32

4. Problems facing them in receiving RCC loan due to without certificate

(a) Through organized market ✓

(b) Through un-organized market

(c) Any other problem, please specify

5. Suggestions for improving the process of getting loan under RCC

4. MARKETING INTERVENTIONS:

1. How is agricultural/irrigation produce sold/tick whenever relevant?

(a) Through organized market

(b) Through un-organized market ✓

(c) Any other, please specify

2. If the supply produce is not being sold in any market, what measures can be taken to attract to better marketing?

Removal of intermediaries

Establishment of organized market

3. Any other suggestions for bringing improvements in the marketing of supplies agriculture produce:

1. The first part of the experiment was to determine the effect of temperature on the rate of reaction. The reaction was carried out at three different temperatures: 20°C, 30°C, and 40°C. The results are shown in the table below.

Temperature (°C)	Time taken for reaction to complete (s)	Rate of reaction (1/time)
20	120	0.0083
30	60	0.0167
40	30	0.0333

2. The second part of the experiment was to determine the effect of concentration on the rate of reaction. The reaction was carried out at three different concentrations: 0.1M, 0.2M, and 0.3M. The results are shown in the table below.

Concentration (M)	Time taken for reaction to complete (s)	Rate of reaction (1/time)
0.1	120	0.0083
0.2	60	0.0167
0.3	40	0.0250

Conclusion:

6. Suggest a few suggestions that could help the farmers to increase their income.

Entrepreneurship promotion

7. List 5 suggestions in order of priority which can help in increasing income of farmers/farm households.

1. Placation / Afforestation

2. Farmer loan (for investment)

3. Availability of quality seeds

4. To encourage organic fertiliser

5. Elimination of intermediaries / middlemen

2) PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND GOOD GOVERNANCE

1. Whether Aadhar card has been provided to all people in the Panchayat: Yes ☒ No ☐

And the number of people in the Panchayat yet to get Aadhar card: 25%

2. Overall satisfaction level of the people about the Panchayat: Good

Major problems/complaints with regard to ration shops:

a) Irregular opening:

Yes ☒ No ☐

b) Inadequate stock:

Yes ☒ No ☐

c) Overcharging:

Yes ☒ No ☐

d) Fake bill/proof of address card:

Yes ☒ No ☐

e) Long distance to be covered to reach the shop:

Yes ☒ No ☐

f) Availability of water:

Yes ☒ No ☐

g) Poor quality of ration:

Yes ☒ No ☐

RDD	• Within 1 month • More than 1 month • Never ☒	
Any other	• Within 1 month • More than 1 month • Never	

4. Any specific observation or complaint regarding any particular department?
Lack lack of adequate infrastructure for
Power / Electricity

K) OTHERS:

- Whether land has been identified under Panchayat for collection and disposal of solid waste? Yes/No ☒ Yes/No
- Whether Panchayat Plastic Collection and Disposal plan is ready? Yes/No ☒ Yes/No
 (Please attach a copy of the Plan)
- Number of children in the age group of 4-14 years in the Panchayat 134
- Number of children in the age group of 4-14 years enrolled in the schools 125
- Is there any high school / Secondary school with more than 40% girl students? ☒ Yes/No
- Whether RDD has provided Sanitary Napkin Vending Machine in any of the above schools? Yes/No Not applicable
 - If yes, details of schools: _____
 - If yes, whether the machine is functional? Yes/No ☒ Yes/No
- Whether RDD has provided Sanitary Napkin Dispenser in the above schools? Yes/No Not applicable
 - If yes, whether the dispenser is functional? Yes/No ☒ Yes/No

EXTENSION, ACADEMY OF THE SPIRITUAL SCIENCES

© 2004 Blackwell Publishing Ltd, *Journal of Internal Medicine* 255: 105–112

1. Requirement of adequate representation of all the groups of community for equality
2. Requirement of political level needs of the community to meet the need of the community
3. Requirement of a third sector fund in the community to meet the need of the community
4. Requirement of a third sector fund in the community to meet the need of the community
5. Requirement of a third sector fund in the community to meet the need of the community
6. Requirement of a third sector fund in the community to meet the need of the community
7. Requirement of a third sector fund in the community to meet the need of the community

III - Overall perception of functioning of the Government

The parts of the year programme are satisfied with the functioning of the govt except in few departments/sectors like P.D, L.S.B, Waterworks etc. People seem to extend their cooperation with govt. Government working at its potential level.

IV - Overall assessment of visit and suggestions

(The visiting officer to ensure that the overall assessment is recorded in detail along with necessary suggestions.)

Left informative visitation, the current programme was conducted with great success for the stakeholders especially in the regard however it would be more effective if the future visitation was taken while taking in view the weather condition/climate.


Signature of the visiting officer
Name Abdul Hameed Khan